In The
Supreme Court of the United States

No. 17-1713

EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., ET AL.,
Petitioners,

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, ORANGE COUNTY, ET AL.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Kelly A. Reese, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I
did, on the 27th day of July, 2018, hand file forty copies of this Brief Amici Curiae of
the National Federation of Independent Business Small Business Legal Center and
Southeastern Legal Foundation in Support of Petitioners with the Clerk’s Office of
the Supreme Court of the United States and further sent three copies, via UPS
Ground Transportation, and one PDF copy, via email, of said Brief to:

John P. Elwood

Matthew X. Etchemendy

VINSON & ELKINS LLP

2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 500 West
Washington, DC 20037

(202) 639-6500

jelwood@velaw.com

metchemendy@velaw.com

Counsel for Petitioners

James F. Bennett

Rosemarie Blase

DowDp BENNETT LLP

7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1900
St. Louis, Missouri 63105

(314) 889-7300
jbennett@dowdbennett.com
rblase@dowdbennett.com

Counsel for Petitioners



Tony Rackauckas, District Attorney

Kelly A. Ernby, Deputy District Attorney
ORANGE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

401 Civic Center Drive West
Santa Ana, California 92701
(714) 834-3600
kelly.ernby@da.ocgov.com

Counsel for the People of the State of California

Appellate Coordinator

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
300 South Spring Street

Los Angeles, California 90013

(213) 269-6000
docketingLAAWT®@doj.ca.gov

The Honorable Kim G. Dunning
Orange County Superior Court
Civil Complex Center
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751 West Santa Ana Boulevard, Dept. CX104

Santa Ana, California 92701
(657) 622-5304

Vy 2. Zaae

Aflfiant,éﬁelly A. Reese

THE LEX GROUPDC

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Suite 500, #5190

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 955-0001

I am duly authorized under the laws of the District of Columbia to administer

oaths.

District of Columbia : SS
Subscribed and Sworn to before me, in my presence,

My Commission Expires:

this 2277 dayof Syl . Ro/IS

Lawsey C ey IR

Notary Public, /¢

My commission expires // /'// / / ?



To be filed for:

Karen R. Harned
Luke A. Wake
Counsel of Record
NFIB SMALL BUSINESS LEGAL CENTER
1201 F. Street, N.W., Suite 200
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 314-2061
luke.wake@nfib.org

Kimberly S. Hermann
SOUTHEASTERN LEGAL FOUNDATION
2255 Sewell Mill Road, Suite 320
Marietta, Georgia 30062

(770) 977-2131
khermann@southeasternlegal.org

Dated: July 27, 2018



